A ‘ ArchivesSpace

Fausold, Martin; Papers

Thisfinding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on September 29, 2021.

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Table of Contents

SUMMEANY TNFOMMIBEION ...ttt b bbbttt e s et e b e s bt e bt bt e st e ae e e et et e benbesaenrenneas 3
BiographiCal SKEICH ...ttt bbbt a et e e e b e b b e ne e 3
SCOPE @NA CONMEENES ...ttt sttt b e bt s bt bt bt e bt e e e e e s e b e s b e e bt nb e s bt eb e e st e se e e et e neenbenreenis 4
Arrangement Of the COIECTION ...t nre s 5
AdMINISLrative INFOMMBIION  ....ooueiiiiiiiee ettt st e bbbt bt et et e e et et e benbeenis 5
REGIEA MEEITAIS ...ttt b e bbbt a e a et e e e e et e sb e e bt s bt e bt e st en e e s e s e nbeneenbe st 6
Controlled ACCESS HEAMINGS .....ooueruiiieeeieiie sttt sttt b ettt e bbb e b b e ebeese e e e s et e b e nbe b e e ens 6
(000 1= "ot (o] g I 1 0177< o1 (o ST PRSPPSO 7
The Oral History Of SUNY PrOJECE ......oooiiiiiiiieeee ettt 7
General Research and SUDJECE FIlES .......oooiiiiiieeee e s 17
A U SR 33
1991 BroCKpOrt CONFEIENCE ......coiiieeeiiesie sttt sttt sttt b bbb b sb e bt eae e s e e e s e beneesbeneeas 36

- Page 2 -



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Summary Information

Repository:

Title:

ID:

Date[inclusive]:
Physical Description:
Physical L ocation:

Language of the
Material:

Abstract:

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives
Martin Fausold Papers

ua902.078

1919, 1945-2008

10.39 cubic ft. 1 Digital Files

The materials are located onsite in the department.

English .

The Martin Fausold Papers documents Fausold's involvement in in the
Faculty Association of the State University of New Y ork and his two-
decade long Oral History of SUNY Project.

Preferred Citation

Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Identification of specific item, series, box, folder, The Martin Fausold Papers, 1919-2008. M.E.
Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University at
Albany, State University of New Y ork (hereafter referred to as the Fausold Papers).

N Return to Table of Contents

Biographical Sketch

Born in Pennsylvaniain 1921, Dr. Martin L. Fausold was a Distinguished Professor of History (later
Emeritus) at the State University of New York (SUNY) at Geneseo, an eminent scholar of Herbert C.
Hoover and author of five books and numerous articles during his lifetime. Matin Fausold received
his bachelor's degree in History from Gettysburg College, served in World War 11, and completed his
doctoral degree in 1953 from Syracuse University, in the Maxwell School of Citizenship and Public

Affairs.

Dr. Fausold was a professor at SUNY Buffalo and SUNY Cortland, and then joined the faculty at SUNY
Geneseo in 1958 as chair of the Division of Social Science. Dr. Fausold also was Vice President and |ater
President of the Faculty Association of the State University of New Y ork (currently the SUNY Faculty

- PageS-



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Senate). SUNY honored him with the rank of Distinguished Service Professor in 1985. He retired from
teaching in 1992.

Beginning in 1988, Dr. Fausold began a 20-year effort to create an oral history of the SUNY System that
was still ongoing at the time of his death. This project involved significant research and interviewing

of key SUNY administrators, board members and faculty and New Y ork State budget directors, and
comprises the mgjority of this collection. Based upon his interests, Dr. Fausold helped develop and
coordinate the first SUNY history conference in 1991, held at SUNY Brockport, and was actively
engaged in planning for a conference honoring the 60th anniversary of SUNY, which was subsequently
held in late 2008.

Dr. Fausold passed away in October 2008, preceded in death by his wife Daryl Clement Fausold.

A Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

The Martin Fausold Papers document his work with the State University of New Y ork System, including
his 20-year long Oral History of SUNY Project, which attempted to record the history of the SUNY
System through interviews with key administrators, historians and faculty, and his involvement with

the Faculty Association of the State University of New Y ork. This collection is divided into four series
arranged alphabetically: The Oral History of SUNY Project, Research and Subject Files, Faculty
Association of the State University of New York (FASUNY), and the 1991 Brockport Conference.

The Oral History of SUNY Project series contains audio cassette tapes, transcripts, notes and related
correspondence of the interviews conducted by Fausold and his colleagues. His research materials for the
Oral History of SUNY Project as well as other subject files are housed in the Research and Subject Files.
Fausold's FASUNY records, which include newsletters, meeting minutes, correspondence, and reports
areretained in their own respective series. Lastly, the 1991 Brockport Conference, the first conference
devoted to the history of the SUNY System, is separated into its own series. It includes the Conference's
program, lists of participants, and the papers presented.

Researchers should note that many materials from the Oral History of SUNY Project related to SUNY
Geneseo are housed at SUNY Geneseo, where Fausold served as a Distinguished Professor of History.
In addition, as the Fausold Papers at the University at Albany contain only alimited number of personal
papers, researchers should instead contact SUNY Geneseo or Indiana University of Pennsylvania, which
holds the broader Fausold Family Papers, for more information.

Please also note that the family of Samuel Gould, chancellor of SUNY from 1964-1970 and interviewed
for Fausold's Oral History of SUNY Project in 1989, later gave Fausold materials created and amassed by
the former chancellor. Since the materials were more of a personal nature and are not directly related to
the Oral History of SUNY Project, archivists are adding them to the Samuel Gould Papers (APAP-058)
already housed in the M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives.

- Page 4-



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Researchers may consult other SUNY and educational collections and records held in the M. E.
Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives, which, in addition to the the papers of
Chancellor Gould, includes the papers of Assistant to the Chancellor John Mather, SUNY Trustee
Chairmen or chairs Frank Moore and Donald Blinken, as well as many other retained records relating to
SUNY Central.

 Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement of the Collection

The collection is organized into the following series:

1 Series1- The Ora History of SUNY Project, 1988-2006, Undated
2 Series2 - General Research and Subject Files, 1919-2008, Undated
3 Series3- FASUNY, 1948-1969, Undated

4  Series4 - 1991 Brockport Conference, 1982, 1989-1991, Undated

All series are arranged a phabetically.

AN Return to Table of Contents

Administrative | nformation

Publication Statement

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Revision Description
Encoded in EAD by Jamie Brinkman 2013
Processing | nfor mation

Processed in 2013 by Jamie Brinkman.

Access

Access to this record group is unrestricted with the exception of several folders marked below.
While Fausold subsequently asked individuals interviewed for the Oral History of SUNY Project to
sign aclearance form, not all interview files donated to the archive contain forms. Therefore notes,

- Pages_



Fausold, Martin; Papers

transcripts and audio of a select number of interviews are restricted until clearance may be obtained
by the archivists from the interviewees or their heirs.

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever
possible, the M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archiveswill provide
information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately
rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish materia from this collection should be
discussed with the Head of Special Collections and Archives.

Acquisition Information

Martin Fausold donated al of the materialsin this collection to the M.E. Grenander Department of
Special Collections and Archivesin 2008.

N Return to Table of Contents

Related M aterials

Separated Materials

The archivist transferred four monographs: The Basic School written by Ernest L. Boyer, Ernest L.
Boyer Selected Speeches 1979-1995 edited by Lauren Maidment Green, The Executive Budget in New
York Sate and Higher Education in Crisis edited by William C. Barbato the book division of Special
Collections. These will be catalogued and included at a later date in the University Library Catal og.

AN Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

o  State University of New York SUNY, Central Administration
e  Education

e  Ord history--New Y ork (State)

e Education--New Y ork (State)--History

»  State colleges and universities--United States

e Albany (N.Y.)

*  Brockport (N.Y.)

 Geneseo (N.Y.)

- Page6_



Fausold, Martin; Papers

* New York (State)
e Interviews

e  Transcripts

* Newdletters

» Articles

. Dissertations

. Minutes

*  Audio cassettes
* Digital Files

o UAlbany Faculty & Alumni Papers

 Fausold, MartinL., 1921-

o  State University of New Y ork

o  State University of New York. University Faculty Senate

Coallection Inventory

The Oral History of SUNY Project, 1988-2006Undated

Physical Description: 3.2 cubic ft.

Arrangement

Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

The first seriesin the Fausold Collection consists of interviews conducted by Fausold for the Oral History of SUNY
project from 1988 to 1997. Fausold's colleague Wayne Mahood, a Distinguished Professor of Education at SUNY
Geneseo, helped conduct some of the interviews as did others. The archivist noted interviews not conducted by
Fausold in the inventory below as well asthetitles held by the intervieweesin the SUNY System or within New

Y ork State government. This series includes both the recorded interviews on audio cassettes as well as paper
transcripts. A small number of interviews, however, are not transcribed. A majority of the interviews transcribed
feature multiple versions, as both Fausold and the interviewee edited them. Interview files typically contain
interview transcriptions, a clearance form signed by the interviewee, and background information. Fausold kept lists
of interviewees, potential interviewees, and the status of each interview.

Title/Description Instances
Annotated Bibliography of Primary and Secondary Sources for Box 1(1-The  Folder 1
Project, Undated Ord History
of SUNY
Project)
Clearance Forms, 1989-2006 Box 1(1-The  Folder 2
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)
Clearance Formsin Agreement with Columbia University, Box 1(1-The  Folder 3
1988Undated Ora History

- Page?-



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Clearance Needed List, Undated

Correspondence about History Senior Seminar Oral History
Interview Project, 1989

Correspondence about Oral History Project, 1993-2002Undated

Correspondence about Reviewed Transcripts with K. Mackenzie,
2002

Handwritten Notes for Interview Secondary Sources, Undated

History of SUNY Project Budget Estimate, Undated

Index Card Notes about Interviewees, Undated

Interview with Albert J. Abrams [Former Employee of New Y ork
State Senate, Elected Secretary of the Senate], [RESTRICTED],
1989 February 06

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Albert J. Abrams [Former Employee of New Y ork
State Senate, Elected Secretary of the Senate], [RESTRICTED],
1989 February 06

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Abbott, [RESTRICTED], Undated

Conditions Governing Access:

- Pages_

of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette 1-2

Box 1 (1-The
Ord History

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Donald Axelrod [Former Assistant State Budget
Director and Professor Emeritus and Former Chairman of the
Department of Public Administration and Policy at SUNY
Albany], 1993 April 04

Interview with Donald Axelrod [Former Assistant State Budget
Director and Professor Emeritus and Former Chairman of the
Department of Public Administration and Policy at SUNY
Albany], 1993 April 04

Interview with Murray Block [Former Deputy to the Chancellor
with Responsibility for Community Colleges, also Served as
Interim President of Orange County Community College, Broome
Community College and Columbia-Green Community College],
1989 April 05

Interview with Francis Bonner [Professor of Chemistry, SUNY
Stony Brook], 1989 May 03

Interview with Francis Bonner [Professor of Chemistry, SUNY
Stony Brook], 1989 May 03

Interview with Albert Brown [Former President of SUNY
Brockport], 1989 February 13

Interview with Albert Brown [Former President of SUNY
Brockport], 1989 February 13

Interview with Joseph Burke [Former President, SUNY
Plattsburgh and Provost, SUNY], [RESTRICTED], 1997 June 16

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with John Burton [Former New Y ork State Director of
the Budget], 1989 August 08

Interview with John Burton [Former New Y ork State Director of
the Budget], 1989 August 08

Interview with William Carlson [Former President, SUNY], 1989
February 23

Interview with William Carlson [Former President, SUNY], 1989
February 23

- Pageg_

of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette 3-4

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette 5-6

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette 7-8

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette 9-12

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
13-15

Folder 13-14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20-21



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Interview with Thomas Colahan [Former Vice President of
Academic Affiars, SUNY Geneseo], 1997 April 15

Interview with William J. Cotton [Former Director, Division
of Education, SUNY Geneseo] (Interview Conducted by Laura
Freedell), 1989 December 10

Interview with Charles H. Foster [Former Vice President for
Business Affairs, SUNY Geneseo] (Interview conducted by
Fausold and Mahood), 1988 August 12

Interview with Charles H. Foster [Former Vice President for
Business Affairs, SUNY Geneseo] (Interview Conducted by
Fausold and Mahood), 1988 August 12

Interview with Reuben Frodin [Former Executive Dean for SUNY
Four Y ear and Professional Colleges], 19891991

Interview with Reuben Frodin [Former Executive Dean for SUNY
Four Y ear and Professional Colleges], 1989

Interview with James Frost [Former Assistnat to the President and
Dean, SUNY Oneonta, Executive Dean for SUNY Four Y ear and
Professional Colleges, and Executive Dean, University Colleges],
1989 May 10

Interview with Sanford Gordon [Former Faculty, SUNY Oneonta
and Assistant Vice Chancellor for Policy and Planning, SUNY],
1989 October 04

Interview with Sanford Gordon [Former Faculty, SUNY Oneonta
and Assistant Vice Chancellor for Policy and Planning, SUNY],
1989 October 04

Interview with Samuel Gould [Former Chancellor, SUNY], 1989
February 21-1989 February 22

Interview with Samuel Gould [Former Chancellor, SUNY], 1989
February 21-1989 February 22

Interview with Mort Grant [ Former Research Director, SUNY],
[RESTRICTED], 1989 February 02

Conditions Governing Access:

- Page 10-

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
21-24

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
25-26

Box 1 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 1 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
27-30

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
31-36

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Folder 22-23

Folder 24

Folder 25-26

Folder 27-28

Folder 29-30

Folder 31

Folder 1-3

Folder 4



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Walter Harding [Former Professor of English,
SUNY Geneseo] (Interview Conducted by Ms. Baker),
[RESTRICTED], 1989 November 17

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with T. Norman Hurd [Former New Y ork State Director
of the Budget], 1989 February 07

Interview with T. Norman Hurd [Former New Y ork State Director
of the Budget], 1989 February 07

Interview with Edward Jakubauskas [Former President, SUNY
Geneseo], [RESTRICTED], 1989 August 18

Conditions Governing Access:
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Edward Jakubauskas [Former President, SUNY
Geneseo], [RESTRICTED], 1989 August 18

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with D. Bruce Johnstone [Former Chancellor, SUNY
and Professor of Higher and Comparative Education, SUNY
Buffalo], [RESTRICTED], 1997 December 18

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with D. Bruce Johnstone [Former Chancellor, SUNY
and Professor of Higher and Comparative Education, SUNY
Buffalo], [RESTRICTED], 1997 December 18

Conditions Governing Access:
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Jim Kalas [Former Associate Provost for Research
and Planning, SUNY], [RESTRICTED], 1997 June 17

- Page 11-

Box 2 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 2 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
37-38

Box 2 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
39-40

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
41-44

Box 2 (1-The
Oral History

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8-10

Folder 11



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Oscar Lanford [Former President, SUNY Fredonia
and Vice Chancellor for Campus Development and Head of the
University Construction Fund, SUNY], 1988 October 24

Interview with Oscar Lanford [Former President, SUNY Fredonia
and Vice Chancellor for Campus Development and Head of the
University Construction Fund, SUNY1], 1988 October 24

Interview with Sanford Levine [Counsel, SUNY], 1989 April 06

Interview with Sanford Levine [Counsel, SUNY1], 1989 April 06

Interview with Kenneth Levison [Former Vice President for
Administration and Finance, SUNY Geneseo], [RESTRICTED],
1997 December 22

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with James Lyng [Former Executive Director for
Central Administration, SUNY], [RESTRICTED], 1988 October
04

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with James Lyng [Former Executive Director for
Central Administration, SUNY], [RESTRICTED], 1988 October
04

Conditions Governing Access:
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Herbert McArthur [Former Associate Vice
Chancellor, SUNY] (Interview Conducted by Fausold and
Mahood), 1988 October 26

Interview with Herbert McArthur [Former Associate Vice
Chancellor, SUNY] (Interview Conducted by Fausold and
Mahood), 1988 October 26

- Page 12-

of SUNY
Project)

Box 2 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
45-50

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
51-52

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 2 (1-The
Ord History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
53-54

Box 2 (1-The
Oradl History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
64-67

Folder 12-13

Folder 14-15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18-19



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Interview with Kenneth MacKenzie [Associate Vice Chancellor
for Programs and Planning, SUNY1], 1988 October 25

Interview with Kenneth MacKenzie [Associate Vice Chancellor
for Programs and Planning, SUNY], 1988 October 25

Interview with Robert MacVittie [Former President, SUNY
Geneseo] (Interview Conducted by Fausold and Mahood),
[RESTRICTED], 1989 June 26

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Freda Martens [Former Director of the Research
Association at SUNY Albany, in Charge of Instructional Research
at Dutchess County Community College and Published Scholar of
and Advocate for Higher Education], [RESTRICTED], 1987 April
07

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Freda Martens [Former Director of the Research
Association at SUNY Albany, in Charge of Instructional Research
at Dutchess County Community College and Published Scholar of
and Advocate for Higher Education], [RESTRICTED], 1987 April
07

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with John J. Mather [Former Executive Assistant to
the Chancellor, SUNY, Associate Chancellor for Continuing
Education and Public Service, SUNY and Administrator of the
SUNY System Business Development Services Office], 1989
September 01

Interview with John J. Mather [Former Executive Assistant to
the Chancellor, SUNY, Associate Chancellor for Continuing
Education and Public Service, SUNY and Administrator of the
SUNY System Business Development Services Office], 1989
September 01

Interview with Beth Moore [Former Chairperson, SUNY Board of
Trustees], [RESTRICTED], 1991 June 13

Conditions Governing Access:

- Page 13-

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
68-70

Box 2 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 2 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
55-57

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
58-63

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Folder 20

Folder 21-22

Folder 23

Folder 1-2

Folder 3



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Francis Muench [Former Dean of the

College, SUNY Cortland and President, SUNY Geneseo],

[RESTRICTED], 1989 May 02

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with J. Lawrence Murray [Former Chief Administrative

Officer, SUNY], 1988 October 28

Interview with J. Lawrence Murray [Former Chief Administrative

Officer, SUNY], 1988 October 28

Interview with Paul Neureiter [Former Professor, SUNY Geneseo]
(Interview Conducted by Fausold and Mahood), 1988 March 02

Interview with Thomas Peterson [Deputy to the Chancellor for
Campus Liasons, SUNY], [RESTRICTED], 1988 October 03

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Thomas Peterson [Deputy to the Chancellor for
Campus Liasons, SUNY], [RESTRICTED], 1988 October 03

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Harry Porter [Former Provost, SUNY] (Interview

Conducted by Fausold and Mahood), 1989 March 27

Interview with Harry Porter [Former Provost, SUNY] (Interview

Conducted by Fausold and Mahood), 1989 March 27

Interview with Gladys Rhodes [Former Chairperson, Department
of Specia Education, State University College] (Interview
Conducted by Fausold, W. Mahood, and B. Mahood), 1988 April

07

Interview with Bruce Ristow [Associate Provost, SUNY

Geneseo], 1997 July 08

- Page 14-

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
71-73

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 3 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
74-75

Box 3 (1-The
Oradl History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
76-79

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 3 (1-The
Ora History

Folder 4

Folder 5-6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11-13



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Interview with George Shapiro [SUNY Advocate],
[RESTRICTED], 1989 May 04

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with George Shapiro [SUNY Advocate],
[RESTRICTED], 1989 May 04

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Harry Spindler [Senior Vice Chancellor, SUNY],
1989 August 31

Interview with Harry Spindler [Senior Vice Chancellor, SUNY],
1989 August 31

Interview with Paul Veillette [New Y ork State Chief Budget
Examiner for Lower and Higher Education], 1997 October 24

Interview with Paul Veillette [New Y ork State Chief Budget
Examiner for Lower and Higher Education], 1997 October 24

Interview with James J. Warren [Former Member, Board of
Trustees, SUNY], 1988 November 22

Interview with Don J. Wickham [Former Member, Board of
Trustees, SUNY] (Interview Conducted by Fausold and Mahood),
1991 March 03

Interview with Don J. Wickham [Former Member, Board of
Trustees, SUNY] (Interview Conducted by Fausold and Mahood),
1991 March 03

Interview with Winnie Widmer (Mrs. Francis Downey) [Former
Counsel SUNY Research Foundation], [RESTRICTED], 1989
February 08

Conditions Governing Access:

- Page 15-

of SUNY
Project)

Box 3(1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
80-81

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
82-85

Box 3 (1-The
Ord History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
86-88

Box 3 (1-The
Ord History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 3 (1-The
Oradl History
of SUNY
Project)

Cassette
89-91

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Folder 14

Folder 15-16

Folder 17

Folder 18-19

Folder 20-21

Folder 22



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

Interview with Winnie Widmer (Mrs. Francis Downey) [Former
Counsel SUNY Research Foundation], [RESTRICTED], 1989
February 08

Conditions Governing Access.
Conditions Gover ning Access

Must consult archivist before viewing this material.

List of Interview Transcriptions and Page Count, Undated

List of Interviewees and Materials, Undated

List of Potential Interviewees, Undated

List of Oral Transcriptions, Undated

Manuscript Materials for the Oral History of SUNY Project at

SUNY Geneseo, Undated

Miscellaneous Handwritten Notes, Undated

Notes on Conversation with Loren Baritz and Letter Declining

Participation, 1988-1989

Status of Audiotaped Interviews, Undated

Reguest to Interview Henrick Dullea[Vice President for

University Relations, SUNY Geneseo], 1997 November 09

Research Assignments for Oral History Project, Undated

- Page 16-

Cassette
92-93

Box 3 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Ord History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

Box 4 (1-The
Ora History
of SUNY
Project)

Folder 23

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Box 4 (1-The  Folder 9
Ora History

of SUNY

Project)

Thank Y ou Letters to Participants, 1988-1989 Box 4 (1-The  Folder 10
Oral History
of SUNY
Project)

N Return to Table of Contents

General Research and Subject Files, 1919-2008Undated
Physical Description: 4 cubic ft. 1 Digital Files

Arrangement
Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

The second series of this collection consists of Fausold's research and subject files. A majority of this series are
research materials for the Oral History of SUNY Project. These materials include alarge number of dissertations,
newspaper articles, and multiple finding aides to archival collections, some annotated by Fausold. There are also
multiple copies of Fausold's Draft History of the State University of New York as well as executive committee
meeting minutes and membership lists. Fausold's applications and acceptance |etters into the Research Foundation
and Visiting Professorships GRI Program can be found in this series. Fausold also kept records of Research
Foundation expenses, correspondence, and funding possibilities. This series also contains Fausold's correspondence
from the 1980s to the 2000s about the Oral History of SUNY Project.

Title/Description Instances

Access to Free Public Higher Education in New York City: Box 1 (2- Folder 1
1847-1964 by F. Neuman, 1984 General

Research and

Subject Files)

Anecdotal History of SUNY, 1992Undated Box 1 (2- Folder 2
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Archived Material Sent to Fausold from the Boyer Center, 2007 Box 1 (2- Folder 3
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Article about Judith Moyers Resignation from SUNY Board of Box 1 (2- Folder 4
Trustees, 1989 General

Research and

Subject Files)

"Autopsy on Old Westbury" Article, 1971 Box 1 (2- Folder 5
Genera

- Page 17-



Board of Trustees, 1977

Book Ideas About SUNY System, 1998Undated

Bound Gould Research Materials, Undated

Boyer Biography and Notes, 1996

Boyer's Five Y ear PlanNewsweek Article, 1973

Bundy Aid and Budget, 1987

Button Written Articles, 1956Undated

Fausold, Martin; Papers

Central Administration SUNY State-Wide Records Inventory,

Undated

Chronicle of Higher Education Quote, 1988

Columbia University: About Columbia, 2005

Comment: History of SUNY by Harold Wechster, Undated

Conference Session 1, Const. Foundations, 1988 April 15

- Page 18-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Copies of Governor Thomas Dewey's Correspondence, 1946

Cornell Special Exhibitions and Fausold Notes, 1988

Correspondence and Status Updates about Project, 199820002002

Correspondence, Andersen, David, 1988-1989

Correspondence, Anslow, William, 1988

Correspondence, Burke, Joseph, 1988-1990

Correspondence, Burton, John, 1989

Correspondence, Carlino, Joseph, 1989

Correspondence, Colohan, Thomas and Bruce Ledlie, 1998-1999

Correspondence, Frisch, Michael, 1988-1989

Correspondence, General, 1988-1992

Correspondence, General, 2002-2003

- Page 19-

Cassette
19-20

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28



Correspondence, Gould, Samuel and Christopher,

1987-2003Undated

Correspondence, Harter, Carol, 1997-1998

Correspondence, Hatton, Arthur, 1997-1998

Correspondence, Johnstone, D. Bruce, 1989

Correspondence, Kalas, John, 1988-1989

Correspondence, Ledlie, Bruce, 1988-198919982002

Correspondence, Ledlie, Bruce and Wayne Mahood,

Correspondence, Mahood, Wayne, 2002-2003

Correspondence, Mahood, Wayne and Mitchell Robi

Correspondence, Moore, Maurice, 1991

Correspondence, Park, Larry, 1988

Correspondence, Pritts, William E., 2003

Fausold, Martin; Papers

2004

nson, 1987

- Page 20-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Generd

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Correspondence, Request for Information about Gould Era,

2005-2008

Correspondence, Skemer, Don, 1988

Correspondence, SUNY Central, 1988

Correspondence, SUNY History Project, 1989-1991

Correspondence, Waxman, Irving, 1989

Correspondence, Wechdler, Harold, 1988

Correspondence, Wharton, Clifton R., 19881997Undated

Correspondence, Williams, Geoffrey, 2002-2005

The Culture of Professionalism by Burton Bledstein,

Undated

Decision-Making for Higher Education in New York State by

Freda Martens, 1966

The Development of Palicy for the Centralized Administration of
the Overseas Academic Programs of SUNY by Larrie John Dean,

1974

Dissertations to be Ordered for Research, 2003

- Page 21-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Generd

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49

Folder 50

Folder 51

Folder 52



Fausold, Martin; Papers

A Draft History of the Sate University of New York, 1988

Physical Description: 4.45 MB

Digital Object: A Draft History of the State University of New

Y ork

Draft History of SUNY Geneseo, The Expansion Y ears, 2005

An Early View of the Land-Grant Colleges and Penn State Fact

Sheet, 19672005

Empire State College News, US News Interview with Ernest

Boyer and Personal Notes, 19721985-1986

The Executive Budget in New York State, 1981

Executive Committee Meeting Minutes and Member List,

1988-1990

Fausold Biography and Miscellaneous Notes, Undated

Fausold Campaign for Supervisor, 1955

Fausold Family Correspondence, 2005

File on the Research Foundation of Statue University of New

Y ork, 19841988Undated

Final Report of the Commission, 1976

Finding Aides and Dissertations to be Ordered, 20022004Undated

- Page 22-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 1 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Folder 53-54

Folder 55

Folder 56

Folder 57

Folder 58-59

Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6


534acd46-acdc-4dcb-8bed-2f969bde4ff8
534acd46-acdc-4dcb-8bed-2f969bde4ff8

Fausold, Martin; Papers

Finding Aides for Archival Collectionsat SUNY Stonybrook,

2002

Freda Martens, 1961-19671979-1989

Freda Martens Publish Papers, 1961-1966Undated

Functions of a Modern University, Proceedings of the First

Symposium Sponsored by SUNY,, 1950

Funding SUNY: The Historic Interaction of Budgets and Politics

by Martin Fausold, 1999Undated

"The Geneseo Emeritus' Newsletter, 1999

Gl Bill Book Excerpts, 19961997

Gould, Samuel, Miscellaneous Research and Notes,

1966-19682002-2008Undated

Gould Publications List, Undated

Gould Red Books, 1966-1970

Government and Higher Schoolsin New York State by Joseph

Kershaw, 1979

- Page 23-

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9-10

Folder 11-13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Government Policy and Higher Education by Frank Abbott, 1958

Governor Rockefeller in New York by James Underwood and

William Daniels, 1982

Graduated Education in New York Sate, an Historical
Per spective by Robert Spencer and Notes, 1985

The Growth of Higher Education in New York Sate from Colonial

Days to the Present by Freda Martens, 1960

The Harvests of Knowledge by Theodore Blegen, 1957

Higher Education Handwritten Notes, Undated

Historians, Political Scientists, and Politicians Brought to SUNY

Geneseo by Fausold in 1960s-1980s, Undated

Histories of SUNY Cortland, 1989Undated

History of Fredonia and President Oscar Lanford, 19972001

History of Higher Education Annual Symposium, 2000

History of Higher Education Newsletter and Correspondence with

Edwin Duryea, 19871989

History of State University of New Y ork Project Conference

(Aborted), 1988

- Page 24-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Generd

Folder 22-23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34



Fausold, Martin; Papers

History of State University of New Y ork Project Mission, Goals,

and Announcements, Undated

History of SUNY Chronology by Fausold, Undated

History of SUNY Stony Brook by John Marburger I11, 19

88

History, State University of New Y ork Prospectus, 1997

The Inauguration of Christopher C. Dahl Program, 1996

Journal of American History Articles, 1987

Landmarks of Thompkins County, NY, Undated

The Legislature and Higher Education in New Y ork State, 1964

List of New Y ork Governors, Undated

"The Making of SUNY" Conference Planning, 2002

Memories of James J. Warren, Undated

Memories of Thomas E. Dewey, ca. 1992

- Page 25-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Generd

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Monthly Award Summary for Oral History Project, 2002

Moorev. Board of Regents Case Summary, 1978

Nelson Rockefeller and the Politics of Higher Education in New

York Sate by Judith Glazer, 1986

New Models of Excellence by Nancy Cooper Diamond, 2000

New York Establishes a Sate University by Oliver Carmichael Jr.,

1955

New Y ork-Pennsylvania Higher Education Project, 1986-1988

New York State Archives Report, 1981-1988

New York State Higher Education Policy System 1940-1980 by

Karen Noonan, 1987

New York Times Articles about SUNY, Notes, and Indexes,

1970-19711975-1977Undated

The New York Times Index, 1946

News Articles and Statements Published about or by Ernest Boyer,

1970-19781995Undated

Newsday Notes by Robert Keeler and Notes Given to Fausold

because of hisHelp, 19922005

- Page 26-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 2 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Generd

Folder 47

Folder 48

Folder 49

Folder 50

Folder 1-2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5-6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10-11



Fausold, Martin; Papers

One Shining Moment Drafts and Notes on the Founding of SUNY,

Undated

The Opponents of Public Education: New York Sate, 1870-1880

by Gerard Postiglione, 1982

Oral History of Martin Fausold, 2003-2004

Oral History Revelations of Early SUNY, Undated

Origins and Development, State University of New York by R. W.

Spencer, 1977

Origins and Development, State University of New York by R. W.

Spencer, Appendices, 1977

Oral History Project Research Discussion Materials, 2002

An Overview of the The State University of New York, a series

carried by The New York Times, 1981

Papers by and about Boyer and Information about The Boyer

Center, 1970-19721998-2007Undated

Past As Prologue, SUNY First Quarter Century, Undated

The People's College Movement in New York State by Walter

Rogers, 1945

Per spectives on Higher Education edited by Burton Clark, 1980

- Page 27-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Generd

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16-17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24



Fausold, Martin; Papers

The Poalitics of Architecture: A Perspective on Nelson Rockefeller,

Undated

The Present Sate of Higher Education in New York Sate by Freda

Martens, Undated
Press, 1970-1976
Press, 1989-2008

Proposal for SUNY 50th Anniversary Celebration, 1996-1997

Public History of the State University of New Y ork Strategy

Session, 1988

The Qualified Sudent by Harold Wechsler, Undated

The Quiet Titan of Higher Education Prospectus, Undated

Reaching the Second Plateau by Samuel Gould, 1969-1970

Register of the Fausold Family Papers, 2005

Report of the Temporary Commission on the Need for a State

University, 1948

A Report on Research Potentials and Problemsin the State

University of New York, 1957

Research Foundation Application and Acceptance Letter, 1988

- Page 28-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Oversized 1

Flat-File 1-2

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
General

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34

Folder 35



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Research Foundation Expenses and Correspondence,

19841987-1989

Research Foundation Founding Possibilities, 1989

Research Funding Possibilities, 1988

Research Materials Oral SUNY History Project, 2002

Rochester Democrat and Chronicle Articles about SUNY,,

Undated

Rockefeller Archive Center, 20042005

Rockefeller in Retrospect: The Governor's New York Legacy

edited by Gerald Benjamin and T. Norman Hurd, 1984

Rockefeller of New York, Executive Power in the Statehouse by

Robert Connery and Gerald Benjamin, 1979

Short Biography about Alton Marshall, 1968-1970

Sixty-Four Campuses published by Office of University Affairs

and Development, 1985

The Sate Colleges and Universities by Richard Scher, 1972

The Sate Colleges and Universities by Richard Scher, 1972

- Page 29-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 3 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Oversized 1

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 1

Folder 2-3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10



Fausold, Martin; Papers

The State University of New York and Community Colleges from

1948-1973 by Pauline Fitzgerald, 1974

State University of New York Board of Trustees Annual Report

and Personal Notes, 1951Undated

State University of New Y ork Directory, 1965197519841994

Sate University of New York: Fulfilling The Promise by Glenn

DuBois, 1999

State University of New York Oral History Project Annotated

Bibliography, Undated

State University of New York, The Master Plan, 1960

State University of New Y ork Red Book, Undated

SUNY Albany Graduate Public History Program, Undated

SUNY and the Regents Outline, 1989

"The SUNY Archives and Their Analyses' Conference, 1987

SUNY Archives Meeting in Buffalo, 1988

SUNY Art American Artist Article, 1975

- Page 30-

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Generd

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22



Fausold, Martin; Papers

SUNY Articles, 2003Undated

SUNY Bibliography, Undated

SUNY Binghamton Article, 2004

SUNY Budget, Undated

SUNY Budget Process, 1962-1989

SUNY Buffalo Article, Undated

SUNY Buffalo Articles, 1970

SUNY Central Administration Functional Organization Chart,

1988

SUNY Central Office Structure and Directories, 1949-1986

SUNY, CUNY, and the Independent Colleges by Donald Barr,

1985

SUNY Distinguished Professor Gerald Benjamin, 2002

SUNY Geneseo Listingsin National Publications,
19891996Undated

- Page 31-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Generd

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder 27

Folder 28

Folder 29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Folder 33

Folder 34



Fausold, Martin; Papers

"A SUNY Grad isOnein aMillion", 1985

SUNY History Conference, 2008

SUNY New Paltz Articles, 198119931995

"SUNY Past as Prologue: Six Articles’, 1992

SUNY Per Capita Expenditurein NY, 1994-1995

SUNY Sponsored Program Activity Report, 1989

The University of New York and Its French Inspiration by Charles

Beatty Alexander, 1919

Thomas E. Dewey and His Times by Richard Norton Smith, 1982

The Transformation of the City University of New York,

1945-1970 by Sheila Gordon, 1975

Visiting Professorships GRI Program, 1988-1989

Wharton File, 1981-19822003

Wharton Publications, 19932003

- Page 32-

Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Genera
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
General
Research and
Subject Files)

Box 4 (2-
Generd

Folder 35

Folder 36

Folder 37

Folder 38

Folder 39

Folder 40

Folder 41

Folder 42

Folder 43

Folder 44

Folder 45

Folder 46



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Research and
Subject Files)

Win or Lose-How History's Great Political Leaders Played The Box 4 (2- Folder 47
Game by Dick Morris and Personal Pictures, Undated General

Research and

Subject Files)

Where Are We Going? Conference, ca. May 16 Cassette
16-18

N Return to Table of Contents

FASUNY/, 1948-1969Undated

Physical Description: 2 cubic ft.

Arrangement
Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

Series 3 consists of Fausold's records during his time as Vice President and President of the Faculty Association

of the State University of New York (FASUNY). FASUNY''s purpose was to promote unity within the SUNY
System faculty. The organization was concerned with not only improving the general welfare of SUNY faculty,

but with improving education opportunitiesin the State of New Y ork aswell. FASUNY informed members of its
efforts through its newsletter. This series contains copies of the Association's newsletters from 1957-1968 as well
asmailing lists. FASUNY hosted a biennial conference where members of the Association met to discuss problems
of public higher education and conduct Association related business. This series also includes FASUNY meeting
minutes, membership information and Fausold's 1960s professional correspondence. Fausold also kept records of
the SUNY budget, payroll, and salary reports.

It should be noted that there are three folders within this series that are [abeled as a " Chronological File." While not
descriptive, thiswas Fausold's original title and the archivist preserved it.

Title/Description Instances

Association of New Y ork State Teachers College Faculties, Box 1 (3- Folder 1
1948-1958 FASUNY)

Association of New Y ork State Teachers College Faculties Board Box 1 (3- Folder 2
of Directors Meeting Minutes, 1956-1959 FASUNY)

Association of New Y ork State Teachers College Faculties Box 1 (3- Folder 3
Constitution, Undated FASUNY)

Biennial Conference, 1960 Box 1 (3- Folder 4
FASUNY)

Biennial Conference, 1962 Box 1 (3- Folder 5
FASUNY)

Biennial Conference, 1964 Box 1 (3- Folder 6
FASUNY)

Biennial Conference, 1966

- Page 33-



Biennial Conference Controversy, 1960-1964

Fausold, Martin; Papers

Biennial Conference Program Speakers Correspondence, 1964

Chronological File, 1963-1965

Chronological File, 1966

Chronological File, 1967

Community College Committee, 1965-1966

Correspondence, Adams-Bridges, 1964-1968

Correspondence, Bronston-Cahill, 1964-1969

Correspondence, Campbell-Cherkauer, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Clinton-Curtis, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Daiger-Fried, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Frost-Gorman, 1964-1968

Correspondence, Gould-Hauser, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Hawkin-Hirsch, 1965-1968

Correspondence, Hoagland-Klein, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Kolby-Loubere, 1963-1967

Correspondence, Mackenzie-Martens, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Martin-Orwen, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Palmer-Pitaro, 1964-1967

Correspondence, Price-Sanders, 1963-1967

- Page 34-

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1(3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1(3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1(3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1(3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1(3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 1 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9-10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24

Folder 25

Folder 1

Folder 2



Correspondence, Satre-Sherwig, 1963-1969

Correspondence, Sherwin-Vukasin, 1964-1968

Correspondence, Wachman-Zeller, 1965-1967

FASUNY Elections, 1965-1967

FASUNY Government, 1966

FASUNY Legal Hearings, 1968

FASUNY Meeting Minutes, 1964-1966

FASUNY Meeting Minutes, 1966-1967

FASUNY Membership, 1960-1968

FASUNY Membership Committee, 1965-1966

FASUNY News, 1965-1966

FASUNY Newsletters, 1957-1968

FASUNY Pamphlets, 1962-19631967-1968Undated

Freda Martens, 1963-1965

Newdletter Mailing Lists, 1965-1967

New Y ork Constitutional Convention, 1967

Payroll Deduction, 1965

Personnel Policy, 1964-1966

Professional Education, 19651995

Purchasing, 1966

Fausold, Martin; Papers

- Page 35-

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Box 2 (3-
FASUNY)

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22



Fausold, Martin; Papers

Box 2 (3- Folder 23
FASUNY)

Regents Plan, 1964-1965 Box 2 (3- Folder 24
FASUNY)

Salary Reports, 1959 Box 2 (3- Folder 25
FASUNY)

Salary Reports, 1963-1967 Box 2 (3- Folder 26-27
FASUNY)

Summer Sessions Policy Committee, 19551959 Box 2 (3- Folder 28
FASUNY)

SUNY, 1964-1966 Box 2 (3- Folder 29
FASUNY)

Wells Committee Report, 1964 Box 2 (3- Folder 30
FASUNY)

1966-1967 SUNY Budget Request, 1965 Box 2 (3- Folder 31
FASUNY)

N Return to Table of Contents

1991 Brockport Conference, 19821989-1991Undated
Physical Description: 0.33 cubic ft.

Arrangement

Arranged alphabetically.

Scope and Contents

The fourth series of the collection contains papers from The Coming of SUNY Conference hosted at SUNY
Brockport in 1991. This conference is particularly important as it was one of the first efforts to gather historians
and archivists to discuss the founding and history of the SUNY System. The conference program as well asalist

of participantsisincluded in this series. Papers and abstracts listed in the program are also included in this series as
well as some of Fausold's personal notes on each.

Title/Description Instances

Brockport Conference Program, 1991 Box 1 Folder 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Concepts of Sate University of New York at Its Beginning by Box 1 Folder 2

Freda Martens, 1989 (4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Conference Correspondence, 1991-1992 Box 1 Folder 3
(4-1991

- Page 36-



Conference Participants, 1991

Conference Planning Outlines, Undated

Cornell University: SUNY Foregone, Undated

Discussion-The Coming of SUNY Twentieth Century Precursors

and the Founding of SUNY, 1991

The Morrill Act and its Impact on New York's Public Higher

Education by G. Colman, Undated

The New York Sate Normal Schools and the Devel opment of

Higher Education by Mitchell Robinson, 1990

Oral History Revelations of Early SUNY by Martin Fausold, 1991

Palitics and the Development of the SUNY System by Jeffrey

Stonecash, 1991

Prologue to American Higher Education and its Implication for

Higher Education by Edwin Duryea, 1982

The Regent and the French (and other) Connections by Charles

Bailey, Undated

N Return to Table of Contents

- Page 37-

Fausold, Martin; Papers

Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Box 1
(4-1991
Brockport
Conference)

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Biographical Sketch
	Scope and Contents
	Arrangement of the Collection
	Administrative Information
	Related Materials
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	The Oral History of SUNY Project
	General Research and Subject Files
	FASUNY
	1991 Brockport Conference

